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STATE JAKAVIS GREEN e . lbjD|CTMENTfCASE# 2018GS0701220
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA May 24 20}2" IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
COUNTY OF BEAUFORY SCC ; )

O UC Of A
STATE ou Leurt o AW%@!C’WENWCAS&#: _2018GS0701220
Vs,
)

_JAKAVIS GREEN ) AW DIRECT INDICTMENT
AKA: | ) DaleofOffense 05/13/2018
Race: 3 - Sex: Age: ) SCCode§  56-1-1100
DOB: . SS# _« } CDRCode#: 0057
Address: Beaufort Public Defender, P §

~SC 29901 Beaufort Couniy

City, State, Zip: ) SENTENCE SHEET
DL#* SiD# T
)
*CDL Yes [ I No [ 1 CMV Yes [ ] No [ ] Hazmat Yes [ I No [] s

In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was E%:ONWCTES OF or [] PLEADS
TO! Habitug! Traffic Olfender

In vicigtion of § 56-1-1100 of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code# 0057

NON-VIOLENT [] VIOLENT [0 serious [ mOSTSERICUS [} Mandatory GPS {1 §17-25-45

(CSC wiminor 18tgr CSC w/minor 3™)

fo - Lesser Included Defendant Walves
The charge is: & Asindicted,  [] Offense, L] Presentment to Grand Jury. {def.'s initials)

The plea is: [] Without Negotiations or Recommendation, [} Negotiated Sentence, [ ] Recommendation by the State.

AT A Voot Dasy  (0445Le
Sahmiz)r o SCBar#  Defendant Attom%y for Defendaiit & SC Bar#
WEREF‘ORE the Defendant is committed to the l}}étate Department of Correction [} County Detention Center,
for a determinate term of _ﬁ_ days/month ears% ime Served [[] Youthful Offender Act not to exceed ____ years
andforto pay a fine of § . provided thatdpon the service of ____ daysimonthsfyears/Time Served and or payment
of & ; plus costs and assessments as applicable®; the balance is suspended with probation for

monthsiyears and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of
probation, which are incorparated by reference.

Thg'sentence shal run
CONCURRENT or [_] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:

#iEs to be given credit for time served pursuant to 5.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDOC,
day&. nonths
W“mf%nctude time spent ont monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.
[0 The Defendant Shali be Released from County Detention Center.
SCCAR17 (0772021) Page 1 of 2
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INDICTMENT/CASE®:.  2018GS0701220

Pursuant to 18 U.8.C. § 922 and § 16-25-30 it is unlawful for a person convicted of a violation of § 16-25-20 or § 16-25-65
{Domestic Violence) to ship, transport, possess, or receive a firearm or ammunition.

[1 PTUP after

~ monthslyears

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

And Other Terms Listed Below:

] Substance Abuse Counseling L1 Complstion of GED [L] Random Drug/Alcohol Testing
{1 Attend Voc. Rehab. Or Job Corp [0 No Contactwith Victim  [[] Domestic Violence intervention Program
[0 Mental Health Counseling [ Mayserve WIE
beginning:

[d SexOffender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code §23-3430 [} Public Service Employment =~~~ days/hours
[l Central Registry of Child Abuse and Negiect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135.
1 other
[l RESTITUTION: []  Deferred [ ] Def.Waives Hearing [] Ordered
Total § s pius 20% fee: 3
Payment Terms: [] Set by SCDPPPS
Reciplent:
“Fine: $
Fine may be pd. in equal consecutive weekly/monthly pmis. of  § Beginning
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) $
§14-1-211 (A){1){Conv. Surcharge) $100 $
§14-1-211 (A)(2)(DUI Sureharge) $100 3
§56-6-2985 (DUl Assessment) $12 %
§56-1-286 (DUl Breath Test) $25 5
§14-1-212 {Law Enforce. Funding} $25 3
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 g
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-80(c)and(d} (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) 541 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 5
§56-5-2042({J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea §
3% to County (if paid in instaliments) TBD § 0
[T Appointed PD or appointed other counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid to Clerk ' '

during probation and shail be collected before any other fees $500 &
[] 8 17-3-30(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund TBD %

TOTAL /.

Presiding Judge: - ‘

Clerk of Court/Deputy Clerk: Judge Code: .../ 73
Court Reporter. Sentence Daté;;;,ﬁ’i
[ERE

SCCA17 (07/2021)
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After being fully advised as to my

. DOCKET NO. 2018GS0701220
WITNESSES legal rights, | hereby waive
Greninger/BCSO The State of South Carolina presentmant to the Grand Jury.
County of Beaufort
Defendant

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

August Term 2018 ‘
hereby appear in my own proper
person and plead gulity to the within
indictment or to
THE STATE
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
vs.
DIRECT INDICTMENT
JAKAVIS GREEN

Direct Indictment For
ACTION OF GRAND JURY
Habitual Traffic Offender

8C Code: 56-1-1100

CDR Code: 0057

Detendant

VERDICT
o Witness:

C.C.C.PLS. and G.8.

Foreperson of PétitJury

Date:
INDICT

RECEIVE]
May 24 202:
SC Court of Appeals



Beaufort County /2472023 B8:50:03 PM  PAGE 9/018 Fax Server

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) DIRECT INDICTMENT

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT ) 2018GS0701220

At a Court of General Sessions, convenad on August 16, 2018, the Grand Jurors of Beaufort
County present upon their oath:

Habitual Traffic Offender

That in Beaufort County, South Caroling, on or about May 13, 2018, the Defendant, JAKAVIS GREEN, was, after being
found to be a habitual offender under the provisions of this article, subsequently convicted of operating a motor vehicle in
this State while the decision of the Department of Motor Vehicles prohibiting the operation was in effect, ali in violation of
Section 56-1-1100, et al. of the Codes of Law of South Carolina.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

Solicitor
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ~ COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

FOURTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
COUNTY OF BEAUFORT
WL 25 P 3 YRDICTMENT: 2018GS0701220

JERRI ANM ROGERE
SEAUFORT caumvf?.icj:.

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA - " 0F CJURT
VS.
JAKAVIS GREEN | VERDICT FORM
DEFENDANT. - RECEIVED)

May 24 202:
SC Court of Appeals

1. We, the jury in the above captioned case, on the charge of HABITUAL TRAFFIC
OFFENDER unanimously find JAKAVIS GREEN (foreperson shall check one):

Not Guilty ___

Guilty _ }{

f} ‘ ',,4"//3
3 o ‘ £
_ 1‘;&}1 @ﬁmi}W { 1 M;;ffﬁwélﬂ.@~“"'“'““"‘””_‘““°f~:" o

Foreperson /
P :

July 25, 2022

Beaufort, South Carolina

Judge Brooks Goldsmith

Court Reporter Sharon Hardoon

i e LOTED

Tidlin by HfosEl 3

@eav‘ézn%ﬁfxef}am@g‘ =2 %WMM
=

Page 1 of 1
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STATE JAKAVIS GREEN INDICTMENT/CASE#  2018GS0700968
RECEIV vf%
STATE OF S0UTH CARGLINA , W THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
May 24 202 -
COUNTY OF BEAUFORT
STATE SC Court of ﬁp{}@aﬁmmwmgw 2018680700968
Y&, 3
}
JARAVIS GREEN o AWE ABRO190034325
ARA 3 Dete of Offense: O8/13/2018
Race: R : 7 S0 Codae SB-1-48 04001 iy
DOB: }  CDR Code & 3798
Mchdress:  Beaufor! Public ﬁﬁ?@ﬂd@f PO Box S% Beaufort, 3

SC 208801, Beaufort Coungy

City, Btate, Zip } SENTEMCE SHEET
Ll Sing 3
}

D Yes | I No [ JCMVYes| INoT | Hazmat Yes [ I Mol ]

In disposition of the shove indictment comes now the Defendant who was B CONVICTED OF or [} PLEADS

™. Driving Under Suspension 3™ Offanse

Inviolation of §  86-1-4800 A0 1o of the 5.0, Code of Laws, bearing COR Code #3788

77 NON-VIOLENT O wioteEnT 1 serious [ MosTsERIOUS [ Mandatory GPS [l §17-25-45

(ORC wiminor 19 or CBC wiminor 39
Lasser Invhuded r Defandant Waives

Asingicted, [} Ofenae, Presentment fo Grand Jury. (el ’s iniiale)

The charge s

The plea is: [ Without Negotistions of Recommendation, [ Negoliated Sentence, []  Resommendation by the State.
ATT%Z“““{ N '

Wirine 1Y  uler vusd)  104a9e
%ﬁ Hod mr S0 Bar # Deferndant Aﬂ:@m%y for &aﬁ“@nﬁaré L S5C Bard

WﬁﬁﬁﬁFQHE the Defendant is comymitted o the

te Deparbment of Correction mun@ Detantion Canter,

for @ determinate term of ‘ tma’imhﬁ!y@amﬁ ime Served L Youthful Offender Act not fo sxceed yRans
andior o pay s fine of § : mv&dmé that upon the service of daysimonthafyears/ Tims Berved and of payment

of % | plus costs and assessments as applicable”; the balanoe is suspended with probation for

momthsfyesrs and subject o Scuth Carpling Depariment of Probation, Parple and Pardon Services standard conditions of
probation, which are incorporeted by reference,

Thet sentence shall run
EONCURRENT aor [ CONBECUTIVE fo seniznce on,

The %@f o be given oradit for Bme served pursuand &0 8.0, Code § 24-13-40 to be caloulaled and applled by BCDOC,
erificiude tme spent on monitored house arest prior to fial and sentancing.

] The ﬁ@?"@mmni: Shall be Heleased from Gounty Detention Cerder

BOOALT (02N Paga{of2
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STATE JAKAVIS GREEN ) INDICTMENT/CASE#:  2018GS0700968

Pursuant to 18 U.5.C. § 922 and § 16-25-30 it Is unlawful for 2 person convicted of a violation of § 16-25-20 or § 16-25-65
{Domestic Violence) to ship, transport, possess, or receive a firearm or ammunition.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

[0 PTUP after __ monthsfyears
And Other Terms Listed Below:

Substance Abuse Counseling [ Completion of GED [0 Random Drug/Alcohol Testing

Attend Voc. Rehab. Or Job Corp [ No Contactwith Victim [ Domestic Violence Intervention Program

Ll
]
[0 Mental Heaith Counseling 7] Mayserve WE
beginning: —

{1 Sex Offender Registry pursuant to 5.C. Code § 23-3-430 []  Pubiic Service Employment __ daysthours
[1 Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135.
1 Other _
] RESTITUTION: [ ]  Deferred [] Def. Waives Hearing Y “Ordered
Total $ plus 20% fee: %
Payment Terms: _ [ set by SCOPPPS
Recipient:
*Fine: 3
Fine may be pd. in equal consecutive weekly/monthly pmts.of § Beginning
§14-1-206 {Assessments 107.5%) %
§14-1-211 {A)(1)}{Conv. Surcharge) 100  $in
§14-1-211 (A)}2)(DUI Surcharge) 3100 3
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) $12 3
§56-1-286 (DUl Breath Test) 325 % :
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $25 $ .
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 ¢
§34-11-70(bjand(c), and 34-11-90(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 3
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) 350 $
§58-5-2942(J) {Vehicle Assessment) $4Clea $ o
3% to County (if paid in instaliments) 8D FIY
[T1 Appointed PD or appeinted other counsel, Provigo requires $500 be paid to Clerk ' '

during probation and shall be collected before any other fees $500 8 N
[Tl & 17-3-30(B} Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund TBD i § . c

TOTA g T
Presiding Judge; e

Clerk of CourtDeputy Clerk: ~Judge Code: {?ﬂ} f;? _
Court Reporter: Sentence Datel [ - s

SCCAR 7 (0712021 g Pagelof2

/49723

.
{
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: T B - DOCKET NO. 2018GS0700968 After being fully advised as to my
WITNESSES legal rights, | hereby waive
GreningewBCSO The State of South Carolina presentment to the Grand Jury.
County of Beaufort
Defendant

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

August Term 2018
hereby appear in my own proper
person and plead guiity to the within
indictment or to
e —— e THE STATE
ARAEST WAREANT NUMBER
vs.
20180190034325
JAKAVIS GREEN
Indictment For
ACTION OF GRAND JURY
Driving Under Suspension
3™ or Subsequent
SC Code: 56-1-460{A)(1}(c)
GDR Code: 3798
Defendant
Witness:

%

' C.C.C.PLS. and G.S.

F‘brapembﬁ‘_ of
Date: '}
INDICT

SC Court of Appeals
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT
2018680700968

Nanr? St

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on August 16, 2018, the Grand Jurors of Beaufort
County present upon their oath:

Driving Under Suspension

That in Beaufort Gounty, South Carolina, on or about May 13, 2018, the Defendant, JAKAVIS GREEN, did drive a motor
vehicle on a public highway when JAKAVIS GREEN's license to drive was canceled, suspended, or revoked and
JAKAVIS GREEN was previously convicied of, or pled guilty or nolo contendere to, two or more violations under this
section, all in violation of Section 56-1-460{A){1)(c), et al. of the Codes of Law of South Carolina.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided,

A% ﬁgza”;é ‘)
@@w j Ré} 2

Solicitor
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VOID [
NOTES e
Form S-438 R A r~y | ,
ooy JNIFORM TRAFFIC TICKET @
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA §
VERSUS 2
FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME LAST NAME | 3
JAKAVIS GREE.@;?E_
s | STREET g..;
£l s 2
Qlary STATE ZPCODE |
> [HAMPTON sc 29924 iz
DLSTATE | DRIVER'S LICENSE NO. NONELJ[CLASS  |CDL
SC : I0  OvesMno g
RACE T SEX BIRTH DATE HGT. | WGT. HAIR | EYES

VIOLATION TRIAL COURT VEHICLE

ARREST OFFICER

CASE
{BEFORE:

- COURT INFORMATION

CERTIFIED CORRECT

VEHLUCNO  NONEL

MAKE OF VEH

coME. | sty 10

TYEAR faehsae venk”

: -~ HAZ. MT. . ?iﬂEST%RN OTHER

VEHICLE OWNER FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME ) LAST NAME -
IEAN HOLDINGS _ L1.4]

OWNER STREET ary STATE ZIP CODE

:
YOU ARE SUMMONED TO APPEAR BEFORE THE TR!AL COURT

NAMEOF TRIALCOURT - 22031 STREET

HILTON HEAD MUNICIPAL 3 TOWN CENTER COURT .

DATE OF TRIAL | TIME OF TRIAL {CITY ' STATE P cons
106/05/2018 11000 HILTON HEAD SC 29928

VIOLATION SECTION NO. | VIOLATION — COURT APPEARANCE REQUIRED  (ES) NO
6-01-0460(A)(2) (C) |DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION; LICENSE

_ SR EENRER EOR DUL - 3RD OF SUB, :
DATE OF VIDLATION TIME OF VIOL. ' SCPOINTS B.A, LEVEL
#05/13/2018 2331 ;
g VICLATION LOCATION COUNTY"
us 278 PALMETTO BAY RD 07 =
LAT LONG ' o ' CITY e
32.15894 1-80.7654 HILTON HEAD =+ ¢ -
NAME AND RANK OF ARRESTING OFFICER o SCCIA OFFICER NUMBER:™ )
HRENINGER J R SGT. 645812947
BAIL DEPOSITED DATE OF ARREST BOND AMOUNT REQUESTED
0 105/14/2018 |0
DATE BAIL REC'D, BY

NAME QOF THE TRIAL COURT IF DiFFERGNT FROM ABOVE

MAGISTRATE [J] MUN. COURT [J CIRCUIT COURT [] FAMILY COURT [ FEDERAL COURT ]

TRIALBY: TRIALJUDGE [] JURY O DEFENDANT: DID NOTAPPEAR [ APPEARED [J

fnn Botenaay ¥ L Rt

(4
opurdy, B0 - Kbl ??TNO

Electronic Copy - Trial TICKET # 2018

et Bvers Reeare lﬂlllllllI!illllllill!!llll"llllIIIlIllllIlllliliiiIIIIII!IIIHIIIIIHIIE

190034325

; 6&60?{ 2 G T On BN -ﬁﬂﬁﬁg

W

3440 S.AHINAHS unnd:} 1d04nvas :dOOHgﬁ)

Wy 11 une gt

N

DISPOSITION DATE | DISPOSITION: OLO CONTENDERE
NOLLE PROSSED [0 GuiLTyY [y PLED:N 0 F _ g
FORFEFTED BOND {] NOT GUATY g |DETERMINEDBAC: . [
ICHARGE CONVICTED OF SAME AS ORIGINAL L] SCPOINTS
PR e o L O N |
Jail [SUSPEND]  FINE AMT. COLLECTED | AMT. SUSPENDED STO s a0
k S Sieched
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ' COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
| FOURTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
COUNTY OF BEAUFORT 220U 25 #H 3: 4,5

—— INDICTMENT: 2018GS0700968
JERRE AHN ROSEREAY
BEAUFORT COUNTY. 5.
CLERK OF ;felggrs ¢
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

V8.

JAKAVIS GREEN VERDICT FORM

DEFENDANT. | RECEIVED)
May 24 202:
SC Court of Appeals

1. We, the jury in the above captioned case, on the charge of DRIVING UNDER
SUSPENSION unanimously find JAKAVIS GREEN (foreperson shall check one):

Not Guilty ___
Guilty f:}( -
x\> E ’ f{} #
Braie 4 o
%oreperson 7
July 23, 2022
Beaufort, South Carolina
Judge Brooks Goldsmith

Court Reporter Sharon Hardoon

«5% £
Beaularplaunty, B

Page 1 of 1
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GENERAL SESSIONS
NOTICE TO RESTORE

WARRANT NO. 20180190034325; INDICTMENT NO. 2018GS0700968;
Direct Indictment; 2018GS0701220;

Defendant Jakavis Green was arrested on Mav 13, 2018 and charged with Habitua] Traffic Offender,
Driving Under Suspension 3" Offense

On Navember 8. 2022 this case was administratively removed from the docket of pending cases with
leave to restore and notice is hereby given that said case is restored for trial because:

[[]  The defendant entered the PTI program on but has failed to successfully complete the
program.

[[]  The defendant was judicially committed on
to stand trial.

A ———

but has now been reported tgbje competent

[X  The defendant failed to appear for on July 25,2022 but is now available to be sentenced..

b7

ey 1y L
Notice given this f{ Mfé day of / é’f WALA , 2023.
#

t

¥ ¥y
Solicitor
i

S

Fourteenth Judiciai Circuit

Solicitor will complete this form on each warrant or indictment being restored and transmit the original to
the clerk of court.

NOTE: No unindicted warrant can be restored after being dismissed for more than ftwo (2) years.

SCCA /224 (4/05)
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o
e

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA } IN THE COURT OF GENERAIL,

) SESSIONS FOR THE FOURTEENTH
COUNTY OF BEAUFORT } CIRCUIT

);
THE STATE, )

} INDICTMENT NO.: 2018GS(0700968;

) 2018GS0701220; . 3030610100209
Vs, )

3} WARRANT NO.: 20180190034325; Direct

)} Indictment; 3032803 03000 4§
Jakavis Green, )

)

Defendant. )] Bench Warrant Rescission

UPON MOTION of Samantha Molina, Assistant Solicitor for the Fourteenth
Judicial Circuit, it is hereby

ORDER, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED THAT ANY Bench Warrant isshed
against the above named defendant shall be rescinded:™

IT IS 80 ORDERED!

Presiﬂiﬁg Iudgé “ S
FOURTEENTH JUDICIAL CIR

Al ORNE’Y FOR THE STATE

A
P “‘\m



